Jox Irene (LKKAuto)

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN <geraldpoh@lonpac.com>

Sent: Thursday, 31 January 2019 11:32 AM

To: loy Irene (LKKAuto)

Cc: MT_Claim_SG

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VP05/020679 Accident invelving SDV2818G & SHCB681X

along Morth Boat Quay on 18/6/18 PRI ***LKK REF:CC4/LPC18011067/jb3

Dear Irene,

We propose the following quantum :-

Costs of repair $11,427.60 to $12,856.05
Loss of rental $ 1,380.00 ( 12 days x $115)
Loss of Income $ 600.00 ( 12 days x $50)
GIA fee 3 2.00

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
TEI_: (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

The all (New ) lonpac.com.sg

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:JoyIrene@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 29 January, 2019 9:57 AM

To: GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT _Claim_5SG

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VP05/020679 Accident involving SDV2818G & SHCB8681X along North Boat Quay on
1B/6/18 PRI ***LKK REF:CC4/LPC18011067/jb3

Dear Gerald,

Apologies for the typo error. Number of days amended in red below. Thank you.

TP CLAIMED OUR REVISED
TO OFFER
Cost of Repairs $ 20,431.44 (estimate) S 14,284.50
Loss of Rental S 1,955.00 (5115 x 17 days) S 1,610.00 (5115 x 14 days)
Loss of Income S 850.00(5115 x 17 days) $  700.00($50 x 14 days)
GIA/LTA Search Fee S 2.00 5 2.00
TOTAL $23,238.44 $ 16,596.50




For your approval.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID; 6841-2409 | email: joyirene@lkkauto.com |Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.|f you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
is strictly forbidden.

From: GERALD POH WEE BIN [mailto:geraldpoh@lonpac.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 29 January 2019 5:49 AM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <loylrene @lkkauto.com>

Cc: MT_Claim_SG <mt_claim@lonpac.com=

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VP05/020679 Accident involving SDV2818G & SHC8681X along North Boat Quay on
18/6/18 PRI ***LKK REF:CC4/LPC18011067/jb3

Dear Irene,

Please verify the computation for Loss of Income.

Best Regards

Gerald Poh

Senior Claims Executive | Lonpac Insurance Bhd

300 Beach Road, #17-04/07 The Concourse, Singapore 199555
TeL:. (65) 6250 7388 Ext.255 | Fax: (65) 6296 2706

VIR g
_ The all (¥ lonpac.com.sg

From: Joy Irene (LKKAuto) [mailto:Joylrene@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, 28 January, 2019 8:31 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto); GERALD POH WEE BIN

Cc: MT_Claim_5G; Admin A

Subject: RE: Our Ref: 18/18/18/VP05/020679 Accident involving SDV2818G & SHC8681X along North Boat Quay on
18/6/18 PRI ***LKK REF:CC4/LPC18011067/jb3

rRef: 18/18/18/VP05/020679

Dear Gerald,

This is turning out from a side road scenario where our insured driver initiated the turn whilst TP was
travelling/moving straight.

BOLA 1 -100%.Liability is not in our favour.



Your Ref : SDV 2818G
Our Ref @ SHC 8681X

Lum Siak Kay c/o

CHUNNI MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A

#03-19 AMK AutoPoint Date: oI/
Singapore 568047

The Motor Claims Department i

Linpac.  Iuwvine Bid WITHOUT PREJUDICE
100 RBendr £ged

£19-00  &haw Toawer

Ek:t’\fhi'?m 18T Fpa—

Dear Sir / Madam,

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8681X /SDV 2818G On 18.06.2018

ALONG North Boat Quay TWDS River Valley Road

| am the ownerhirer of motor vehicle/taxi, SHC 8681X ;which was involved in the
above-mentioned accident.

The motor vehicle/taxi was surveyed by your appointed appraiser at the premises of M/S CHUNNI MOTOR
WORK PTE LTD. The accident was caused by your insured's negligent driving and or management of his
vehicle. Therefore, | am claiming damages and losses sustained by me against you in connection with the
accident based on the appraiser's recommendation.

Our claim is as follows:

1) Cost of Repair S§ I¥, >3¢50
2) Loss of Rental s$ [, 55 .« o A/ 13 PAYr)
3) Loss of Income S gso-oef 15053 a9
4) GIA Report Fee 5%
5) LTA Search Fee 55 >-00
6) Survey Report Fee 5%

S$ o (.59

We enclose herewith the following relevant supporting documents :

a) Authorisation Letter
b) Final repair bill(s)
c) LTA Search

d) GIA report(s)

e) Insurance Certificate

Kindly look into the matter and revert as soon as possible. Thank you.

Yours faithfully
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LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To Whom It May Concemn :

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8681X / SDV 2818G

ALONG North Boat Quay TWDS River Valley  ON 18.06.2018

1, Lum Siak Kay » NRIC NO. 5 1699685H of

Blk 239 Bishan St 22 #03-206 S (570239)

Owner/hirer of motor vehicle Registration No SHC 8681X Jinsured by

India International Insurance Pte Ltd  under Policy No. MCOM 0016

do hereby authorize M/s Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd as my authorized representative to write,
negotiate and settle claim on my behalf in my claim against the owner and/or Motor Vehicle

Registration No, SDV 1818G in respect of the above mentioned accident. [ also

hereby authorize that the agreed settlement sum ( cost of repair, loss of use, earnings and rental,
Survey report fee, LTA fee & GIA report fee ) be made in favour of my representative, M/s
Chunni Motor Work Pte Ltd and that the said payment be forwarded to them as full and final

discharge of my claim.

Dated : 18.06.2018
Signature .

( Company*€ chog, if necessary )



LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

CLAIM NO 18/ 18/18/VPO5/020679
DATE : 14 FEBRUARY 2019

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

I'We, COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD confirmed acceptance from
M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD and/or the owner of SDV 2818G the sum of
Singapore Dollars Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Only ($14,800.00) in full
and final satisfaction, liguidation and discharge of property claim competent to mefus
upon the said M/s LONPAC INSURANCE BHD in respect of property claim
sustained by mefus whether now or hereafter to become manifest, arising either
directly or indirectly from an accident to my/four vehicle, SHC 8681X on 18 JUNE
2018 along NORTH BOAT QUAY TOWARDS RIVER VALLEY ROAD

I /We hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnify (CHEONG KARM HO
[LONPAC INSURANCE BHD) against all elaims and any claims whatsoever made
by any person/persons on our behalf in respect of the said accident.

IMWe further authorize you to pay the above settlement sum directly to MSS CHUNNI
MOTOR WORK PTE LTD

I'We hereby acknowledge that this payment is made on a without admission of
liability basis and without prejudice to all related claims and in respect of our
insured’ s recovery action,

14
| H FEB 2019
SIL;iiuurJ of 'n.e]mlL OW ncn’[)dk
A

Name of vehicle owner/Date



CHunnt MoTor WORK

Pte Lo
LUM SIAK KAY VEHICLE NO DATE
APT BLK 239 BISHAN STREET 22 SHC 8681 X 16.11.2018
#03-206 MAKE INVOICE NO
SINGAPORE 570239 HYUNDAI B733
MODEL ACC DATEITIME
140 18.06.2018 @ 09:30 HRS
Cost of Repair $ 13,350.00
Sub-total % 13,350.00
Add : 7 % - GST %  934.50
Total £ 14,284.50

(SINGAPORE DOLLARS: FOURTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND EIGHTY
FOUR AND CENTS FIFTY ONLY)

Blk 10, Ang Mo Kio Industnial Park 24, AME AuwoPoini #13- 19, Singapore 568047
GST Registration No. . 2009231100 Company Registration No. - 20089231100
Tel: (A5) A542 T1A2 (/A542 5119 Fax: (A5) 6542 6039



Our Ref: CT18060517 n

Date: 20 June 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/lMadam

ACCIDENT ON 18/06/2018 @ 09:30 hrs

ALONG NORTH BOAT QUAY TWDS RIVER VALLEY RD
INVOLVING SDV2818G

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHCB681X (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LUM SIAK KAY IC NO
S1699685H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $115.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Flease be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Flease liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized waorkshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay
Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This Is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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Invoice hitpst/fwww.giarme.org.sg/claims/index.e(m? fusebox=MTRsas& fusea...

T o GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOGIATION OF SINGAPORE
GE"ER‘A'L RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

INSURANCE ¢ rafies auay #1800, Singapore 04580

ASSOCIATION Phone: +65 5224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030

QOpsrating Hours: Monday 10 Friday Sam to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE G5T Reglstratian No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Qur Ral Mo: GR-18-092598
Date of Request; 18/06/2018 Your Refl MNo: COnline Purchase

Soon Hock Motar Ple Lid

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24
#01-02/06 AMK Aulopoint

Singapore SEB04T

Dear Siritadam,

Enquiry Dale 180672018

Enguiry By Chris Lim Gan Koon

TP Vehicle Mo, 5DV2e18G

Accident Dala 180652018

Engquiry Result

TP Vahlela Mo, Insurer Period af Insurance Insurer Tel. Mo,
SDVZBI18G Lonpac Insurance Bhd 1T082016-16/06/2019 +B5 B2507388
Thank You,

The imeges provided o you are laken from tha arglnal repors forsarded to the centre by the membars of the General Insurance Assocation of
Singapore and we take no responsibility for thalr accuracy or conlents and shall be under no lablity whatsoever for any loss or damage arising
out of or in connection with the repans or their images.

Thie is a compuler generated document and requires no signature,

lol2 18/6/2018. 3:00 PM



Invoice

18-06-18:15:04  ;Soon Hock Automotive LOYANG P- #
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hrrpsfwww.giamme.org.sg/claimefindex.cfmMfusebox=MTRaus & fuges...

GEMERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

lNSURANCE 6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

ASSOCLATION Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +85 8224 0030

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVQICE
Qur Ref No: GR-18-092588
Dale of Reguest: 18/06/2018 Your Rel No: Qnline Purchase
Soon Hock Mator Pre Lid
Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 24
#01-05/06 AMK Autopoint
Sinpapore 588047
Dear SinMadam,
Enguiry Dala 18/06/2018
Enquiry By Chris Lim Gan Koon
TP Vehicle Mo, SDV2B18G
Accidant Date 18/06/2018
DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (5%)
TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GET Ameount 0,13
Tatal Amount Due (BST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You.

This Is a compuler generated document and requires no signature,

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[X] GIRO [} Cash [) Chequa

18/6/2018, 3:00 PM



